
The following represents the correct bus times for September 2025. 

(A correction to the UES bus schedule communicated in the last UES email).. 

First Day School Buses (September 2): 

• Morning Route Sept. 2, 2025  

o 9:15 am Hitacu old hall parking lot 

o 9:16 am Port Albion Road and Sutton Road 

o 9:19 am West Barclay Main and Port Albion Road 

o 9:29 am Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 

o 9:32 am Hwy and Lee St 

o 9:40 am Ucluelet Elementary 

o 9:45 am Ucluelet Secondary 

• Afternoon Route, Sept. 2, 2025  

o 12:10 pm Depart Ucluelet Elementary 

o 12:12 pm Depart Ucluelet Secondary 

o 12:20 pm Hwy and Lee St 

o 12:24 pm Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 

o 12:29 pm West Barclay Main and Port Albion 

o 12:33 pm Port Albion Rd & Sutton Rd 

o 12:37 pm Hitacu old hall parking lot 

Regular Bus Route (September 3, onward): 

• Morning Route (regular route, Sept. 3, 2025 onward)  

o Monday - Friday  

▪ 7:55 am Hitacu old hall parking lot 

▪ 8:05 am Port Albion Road and Sutton Road 

▪ 8:09 am West Barclay Main and Port Albion Road 

▪ 8:14 am Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 



▪ 8:17 am Hwy and Lee St 

▪ 8:25 am Ucluelet Secondary 

▪ 8:30 am Ucluelet Elementary 

• Afternoon Route (regular route, Sept. 3, 2025 onward)  

o Monday - Thursday (Bus Run #1 - Elementary)  

▪ 2:45 pm Dep. Ucluelet Elem. School 

▪ 2:53 pm Hwy and Lee St 

▪ 2:57 pm Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 

▪ 3:02 pm Port Albion Rd & Sutton Rd 

▪ 3:06 pm Hitacu old hall parking lot 

o Monday - Thursday (Bus Run #2 - High School)  

▪ 3:30 pm Depart Ucluelet Sec. School 

▪ 3:40 pm Hwy and Lee St 

▪ 3:43 pm Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 

▪ 3:50 pm Port Albion Rd & Sutton Rd 

▪ 3:55 pm Hitacu old hall parking lot 

o Friday (early dismissal day - Elementary and High School)  

▪ 2:15 pm Depart Ucluelet Elementary 

▪ 2:17 pm Depart Ucluelet Secondary 

▪ 2:27 pm Hwy and Lee St 

▪ 2:30 pm Hwy & Willowbrae Rd 

▪ 2:36 pm West Barclay Main and Port Albion 

▪ 2:40 pm Port Albion Rd & Sutton Rd 

▪ 2:45 pm Hitacu old hall parking lot 

 


